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AC - 1112 
Signalleitung 
Signal cable 
Câble-signal 

 

 
 

Anwendung  Application Utilisation 
Mehradrige Mess- und Datenleitungen 
mit besonders niedrigen Kabelkapa-
zitäten zur Übertragung von statischen 
und dynamischen Messsignalen. 

Multi-core measurement and data 
cables with especially low cable 
capacitance for transmission of static 
and dynamic measured signals. 

Ces câbles multibrins de très faible 
capacité linéïque sont utilisés pour la 
transmission de données et de signaux 
statiques ou dynamiques. 

 

Technische Daten Technical Data Données techniques 
   

Aufbau Design Constitution 
4 Adern verseilt mit Folien- und 
Geflechtschirm 

4-core stranded cable with foil and 
briaded shield 

1 (une) quarte torsadée + feuillard et 
tresse de blindage. 

Aderfarben Core colours Couleurs des brins  
weiss, gelb, rot, schwarz white, yellow, red, black blanc, jaune, rouge, noir 

Außenmantel External insulation Isolant 
Mod. TPE, - flammwidrig 
(IEC 60332-1) 

Mod. TPE, flame-retardant 
(IEC 60332-1) 

Mod. TPE ininflammable 
(IEC 60332-1) 

Mantelfarbe External colour Couleur de l’isolant 
schwarz black noir 

Außendurchmesser External insulation diameter Diamètre extérieur 
8 mm (+0,3 mm) 8 mm (+0.3 mm) 8 mm (+0,3 mm) 

Biegeradius Bending radius Rayon de courbure maximum 
≥ 100 mm ≥ 100 mm ≥ 100 mm 

Leiter Conductor Conducteurs 
0,5 mm2, Cu 0.5 mm2, Cu Cu 0,5 mm2 

Leiterwiderstand Conductor resistance Résistance du conducteur 
≤ 40 Ω/km ≤ 40 Ω/km ≤ 40 Ω/km 

Isolationswiderstand Insulation resistance Résistance d'isolement 
≥ 500 MΩ km ≥ 500 MΩ km ≥ 500 MΩ km 

Normbezeichnung Standard description Désignation 
Li12Y-St / C12Y 4x0,50 qmm Li12Y-St / C12Y 4x0.50 qmm Li12Y-St / C12Y 4x0,50 qmm 

Betriebsspannung Operating voltage Tension de service 
max. 300 V, 50 Hz AC max. 300 V, 50 Hz AC max. 300 V, 50 Hz AC 

Kabelkapazität 
≤ 70 pF / m gemessen: 
Ader gegen Ader, restliche Adern 
und Schirm offen 
≤ 120 pF / m gemessen: 
Ader gegen Schirm 

Cable capacity 
≤ 70 pF/m measured: core 
against core, remaining core and 
screen open 
≤ 120 pF / m measured: 
core against screen 

Capacité linéïque 
≤ 70 pF/m Mesure: 
brin à brin, les autres brins et le 
blindage étant ouverts 
≤ 120 pF / m Mesure :  
chaque brin et le blindage 
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Prüfspannung Test voltage Tension d’essai 

 Ader-Schirm: 800 V 
 Ader-Ader: 1500 V 

 Core-screen: 800 V 
 Core-core: 1500 V 

 Brin-blindage: 800 V 
 Brin-brin: 1500 V 

 
Zulässige 
Umgebungsbedingungen 

Environmental conditions Les conditions 
environnementales 

Temperaturbereich 
statisch, dynamisch 

-40 °C …+100 °C 
 

Beständig gegen 
• Witterungseinflüsse 
• Ozon 
• UV-Strahlung 
• Hydrolyse 

Temperature range 
static, dynamic 

-40 °C …+100 °C 
 

Resistant against 
• Climatic conditions 
• Ozone 
• UV radiation 
• Hydrolysis 

Plage de temperature 
statique, dynamique 

-40 °C …+100 °C 
 

Résistant contre 
• Conditions climatiques 
• Ozone 
• Rayonnement UV 
• Hydrolyse 

Gewicht Weigth Poids 
ca. 90 g/m approx. 90 g/m env. 90 g/m 

Hinweise zur 
Leitungsverlegung 

Tips for laying the cable Recommandations de 
câblage 

Großflächige Kontaktierung des Kabelschirms
Large area contact of the cable shield
Mise en contact couvrant du blindage

 
− Beachten Sie, dass Verlegung und 

Anschluss der Leitungen nur durch 
EMV-kundige Elektrofachkräfte 
durchgeführt werden. 

− Schützen Sie das Kabel vor 
mechanischer Beschädigung (z. B. 
Quetschen, Dehnen, Knicken des 
Kabels, Abrieb der Isolation). 

− Beachten Sie die Biegeradien ! 
 
 

− Verlegen Sie Messleitungen mit 
einem Mindestabstand von 1 m zu 
den Netzleitungen. 

− Kreuzen Sie notfalls mit den 
Messleitungen Netzleitungen 
rechtwinklig. 
 

− Führen Sie den Schirmanschluss 
möglichst großflächig aus. 
 

− Beachten Sie die 
Anschlusshinweise des jeweiligen 
Gerätehandbuches 

− Ensure that the laying and 
connecting of cables is done only 
by personnel qualified in electrical 
cabling techniques. 

− Protect the cable against mecha-
nical damage (e.g. crushing, 
stretching, kinking of the cable and 
rubbing of the insulation). 

− Obsreve the permissible bending 
radius ! 
 

− Keep at least 1 metre distance 
between signal cables and power 
cables. 

− Signal cables should cross power 
cables only at right-angles. 
 
 

− Make contact with the shield over 
the largest possible area. 
 

− Observe the connection 
instructions of the respective 
instrument handbok 

− Le câblage et les raccordements 
doivent être effectués selon les 
règles de l’art, en matière de CEM 
(compatibilité électromagnétique). 

− Le câble doit être protégé contre 
toute détérioration mécanique: 
frottement, pincement, étirement, 
dénudement (des isolants). 

− Le rayon de courbure doit être 
supérieur aux valeurs spécifiées à 
la page précédente. 

− Le câble-signal doit toujours être 
éloigné d’au moins 1 mètre de tout 
câble de puissance. 

− Lorsqu’un câble-signal doit croiser 
un câble de puissance, l’angle 
formé par ces deux câbles doit être 
de 90°. 

− Le raccordement du blindage doit 
être réalisé sur la plus large 
surface possible. 

− Les brins doivent être raccordés 
conformément aux instructions des 
manuels d’installation des 
différents appareils. 

 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


